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National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: Light (31 new fires) 
New large fires:  1 (*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: ** 6 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
Nationally, there are 8 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.  
** Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression 
strategy. 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  
Armstrong-Franks, Texas Forest Service. Seven miles south of Monahans, TX. Brush and grass. No new 
information.   
 
Arabia Bay, Georgia Forestry Commission. Six miles north of Homerville, GA. Hardwood litter. Creeping and 
smoldering. Residences threatened. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.  
 
Woodson Chapel, Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area. Eleven miles southeast of Grand Rivers, 
KY. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.  
 
Burners Gap, George Washington & Jefferson NF. Five miles northwest of Luray, VA. Hardwood litter. 
Smoldering. Numerous structures threatened. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.   
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Armstrong-Franks TX TXS 4,000 --- 65 11/18 12 --- 0 0 1 0 NR ST 

Arabia Bay GA GAS 870 3 50 11/25 32 10 0 0 1 0 95K ST 

Woodson Chapel KY LBF 220 --- 95 UNK 6 --- 0 0 0 0 10K FS 

Burners Gap VA VAF 156 0 30 11/27 68 -4 1 2 1 0 100K FS 

 
 
 
 
 

Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 20 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 4 



 
 
 
 
 

 
* Figueroa, Los Padres NF. Nine miles northeast of Los Olivos, CA. Logging slash. Moderate fire activity with 
torching and short-range spotting. Numerous structures threatened. Campgrounds evacuated.  
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* Figueroa CA LPF 120 --- 15 11/19 147 --- 5 11 0 0 30K FS 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Blackhawk, Big Oaks NWR. Three miles west of New Marion, IN. Timber litter, brush and grass. Minimal fire 
activity. 
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Blackhawk IN BOR 870 0 80 11/17 4 0 0 1 0 0 4K FWS 

 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Drier air will be spreading over much of the Southern Area today. Gusty winds 
are on tap over Texas and Oklahoma. 
 
 Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 

 
  

Southern California Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 

Eastern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 10 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 1 



 

Today's discussion is from the 
First Aid / Health Category. 

Burn Protocols 
Burn injuries are often difficult to diagnose and may continue to worsen if they 
do not receive immediate, specialized treatment. The initial evaluation and treatment of these 
burns often happens in rural medical facilities with limited experience in burn injury care. In the 
past, this has resulted in evaluation and treatment that did not provide the best care to injured 
firefighters. Therefore, victims with either severe burns or burns that meet any of the below 
criteria should be immediately referred and transported to a regional burn center. 
 

 Burn injury criteria identified by the American Burn Association as warranting immediate referral to an 
accredited burn center. 

• Partial thickness burns (second degree) involving greater than 5% Total Body Surface Area.  
• Burns involving the face, hands, feet, genitalia, perineum, or major joints. 
• Third-degree burns of any size are present. 
• Electrical burns, including lightning injury are present. 
• Inhalation injury is suspected. 
• Burns are accompanied by traumatic injury (such as fractures). 
• Individuals are unable to immediately return to full duty. 

 It is imperative that action is expeditious, as burn injuries are often difficult to evaluate and may take 72 hours 
to manifest themselves. When there is any doubt as to the severity of the injury, the required action is to 
immediately refer and transport the employee to a regional burn center. 
 

 To ensure that Workers Compensation assistance is provided an agency administrator, or designee, for the 
incident needs to coordinate with the firefighter’s home unit.  

 Do you know the location of the closest regional burn center? 

• http://www.blm.gov/nifc/st/en/prog/fire/im.html 

  

References: 
Interagency Standards for Fire and Fire Aviation Operations 
Burn center location http://www.blm.gov/nifc/st/en/prog/fire/im.html 
 

Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it. 
ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250  

 
6 Minutes Home

 
 
 
  



Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

 1

 120

1

120

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

9 
 

157 

1

6

10

163

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

19 
 

328 

1

8

20

336

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

28 
 

485 

3

134

31

619
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

103

76

295,196

69

145,406

53

113,280

473 
 

575,426 

16

10

688

1,129,421

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

176

34,794

229

19,861

18

4,292

29

4,942

557 
 

33,522 

1,183

13,365

2,192

110,776

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

77

58

126

12,224

1

0

13

8

2,198 
 

19,662 

532

2,899

2,947

34,851

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20

186

300

13,723

6

42

65

11,874

2,658 
 

26,324 

574

32,214

3,623

84,363

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

601

5,059

78

17,778

7

15,301

16

3,797

414 
 

15,210 

614

13,413

1,730

70,558

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

47

12,382

602

411,325

3

605

29

5,248

609 
 

204,969 

543

76,630

1,833

711,159

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4

0

288

19,318

9

35

16

10

86 
 

3,168 

79

1,323

482

23,854

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

556

7,725

245

19,278

14

40

66

24,855

508 
 

176,279 

1,049

83,336

2,438

311,513

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

849

5,529

476

13,282

9

3,064

43

11,076

581 
 

97,163 

470

10,749

2,428

140,863

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

694

2,868

  

  

49

6,186

29

43

12,607 
 

102,722 

752

7,952

14,131

119,771

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

599

36,762

  

  

97

6,884

29

203

31,415 
 

475,680 

795

37,023

32,935

556,552

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3,624

105,466

2,420

821,985

282

181,855

388

175,336

52,106 
 

1,730,125 

6,607

278,914

65,427

3,293,681
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

Ten Year Average Fires 73,406 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,691,923 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

0

126

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

58

1

184

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

0 
 

3 

  
 

  

8

119

8

122

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1

9

1

9

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

4 
 

223 

1

81

5

304

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

12

0

12

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

3

0

3

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

3

526

3

526

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2 
 

202 

1

45

3

247

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

0

126

0

0

0 
 

3 

6 
 

425 

15

853

21

1,407



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

59

  

  

12 
 

14,931 

3

446

18

15,436

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

34

15,376

175

30,308

23

2,532

2

77

1 
 

205 

483

65,113

718

113,611

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

24

16

833

36

22,592

44

1,713

29 
 

4,042 

503

22,262

630

51,466

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

37

12

2,018

20

5,679

9

591

21 
 

2,549 

121

3,936

184

14,810

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

111

5,035

44

6,188

120

28,370

10

1,245

109 
 

4,142 

346

29,456

740

74,436

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

4,100

27

3,202

6

2,745

15

823

44 
 

2,689 

96

33,691

190

47,250

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

1,302

2

1,395

4

846

1 
 

210 

9

659

24

4,412

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

43

13,119

21

23,166

12

8,870

10

2,387

  
 

  

190

83,997

276

131,539

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

49

8,096

77

18,613

128

28,964

24

8,477

52 
 

10,427 

187

29,613

517

104,190

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

76

63,775

  

  

406

60,286

57

6,582

1,561 
 

103,574 

224

73,496

2,324

307,713

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23

3,367

  

  

193

87,468

65

71,587

8,990 
 

269,869 

1,155

1,063,691

10,426

1,495,982

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

341

112,929

380

85,630

949

248,960

240

94,328

10,820 
 

412,638 

3,317

1,406,360

16,047

2,360,845
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  
 

 
 
Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at http://gacc.nifc.gov/. 


