# National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, November 17, 2010 – 0800 MT National Preparedness Level 1

# **National Fire Activity**

Initial attack activity: Light (31 new fires)

New large fires: 1 (\*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: \*\* 6
Area Command Teams committed: 0
NIMOs committed: 0
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0

Nationally, there are 8 large fires being managed to achieve multiple objectives.

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

# Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:20New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:4

**Armstrong-Franks**, Texas Forest Service. Seven miles south of Monahans, TX. Brush and grass. No new information.

**Arabia Bay,** Georgia Forestry Commission. Six miles north of Homerville, GA. Hardwood litter. Creeping and smoldering. Residences threatened. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.

**Woodson Chapel**, Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area. Eleven miles southeast of Grand Rivers, KY. Hardwood litter. No new information. Last report unless new information is received.

**Burners Gap,** George Washington & Jefferson NF. Five miles northwest of Luray, VA. Hardwood litter. Smoldering. Numerous structures threatened. Precipitation occurred over the fire area yesterday.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Armstrong-Franks	TX	TXS	4,000		65	11/18	12		0	0	1	0	NR	ST
Arabia Bay	GA	GAS	870	3	50	11/25	32	10	0	0	1	0	95K	ST
Woodson Chapel	KY	LBF	220		95	UNK	6		0	0	0	0	10K	FS
Burners Gap	VA	VAF	156	0	30	11/27	68	-4	1	2	1	0	100K	FS

<sup>\*\*</sup> Uncontained large fires include only fires being managed under a full suppression strategy.

# Southern California Area (PL 2)

New fires: 1
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 1

<sup>\*</sup> **Figueroa**, Los Padres NF. Nine miles northeast of Los Olivos, CA. Logging slash. Moderate fire activity with torching and short-range spotting. Numerous structures threatened. Campgrounds evacuated.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Figueroa	CA	LPF	120	-	15	11/19	147		5	11	0	0	30K	FS

# Eastern Area (PL 2)

New fires:10New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:1

**Blackhawk**, Big Oaks NWR. Three miles west of New Marion, IN. Timber litter, brush and grass. Minimal fire activity.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% Ctn	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Blackhawk	IN	BOR	870	0	80	11/17	4	0	0	1	0	0	4K	FWS

**Predictive Services Discussion:** Drier air will be spreading over much of the Southern Area today. Gusty winds are on tap over Texas and Oklahoma.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



# Today's discussion is from the First Aid / Health Category.

## **Burn Protocols**

Burn injuries are often difficult to diagnose and may continue to worsen if they do not receive immediate, specialized treatment. The initial evaluation and treatment of these burns often happens in rural medical facilities with limited experience in burn injury care. In the past, this has resulted in evaluation and treatment that did not provide the best care to injured firefighters. Therefore, victims with either severe burns or burns that meet any of the below criteria should be immediately referred and transported to a regional burn center.

- Burn injury criteria identified by the American Burn Association as warranting immediate referral to an accredited burn center.
  - Partial thickness burns (second degree) involving greater than 5% Total Body Surface Area.
  - Burns involving the face, hands, feet, genitalia, perineum, or major joints.
  - Third-degree burns of any size are present.
  - Electrical burns, including lightning injury are present.
  - Inhalation injury is suspected.
  - Burns are accompanied by traumatic injury (such as fractures).
  - Individuals are unable to immediately return to full duty.
- It is imperative that action is expeditious, as burn injuries are often difficult to evaluate and may take 72 hours to manifest themselves. When there is any doubt as to the severity of the injury, the required action is to immediately refer and transport the employee to a regional burn center.
- To ensure that Workers Compensation assistance is provided an agency administrator, or designee, for the incident needs to coordinate with the firefighter's home unit.
- Do you know the location of the closest regional burn center?
  - http://www.blm.gov/nifc/st/en/prog/fire/im.html

#### References:

Interagency Standards for Fire and Fire Aviation Operations
Burn center location http://www.blm.gov/nifc/st/en/prog/fire/im.html

## Have an idea? Have feedback? Share it.

ONLINE | MAIL: 6 Minutes For Safety Task Group • 3833 S. Development Ave • Boise, ID 83705 | FAX: 208-387-5250

6 Minutes Home

# **Fires and Acres Yesterday**

	BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
FIRES							0
ACRES							0
FIRES							0
ACRES							0
							0
ACDES	-						
						1	0
IIILS	_						'
ACRES						120	120
FIRES							0
ACRES							0
FIRES							0
ACRES							0
FIRES							0
ACRES							0
FIRES						1 6 1 8	0
ACRES	-						0
					<u> </u>		0
	-						
							0
FIRES					9	1	10
ACRES					157	6	163
FIRES					19	1	20
ACRES					328	8	336
FIRES	0	0	0	0			31
ACRES	-  <u>-</u>				485	134	619
	ACRES FIRES	FIRES  ACRES FIRES	FIRES	FIRES	FIRES	FIRES         4           ACRES         5           FIRES         9           ACRES         157           FIRES         19           ACRES         15           FIRES         328           FIRES         0           FIRES         328           FIRES         0           FIRES         0           ACRES         328	FIRES         ACRES           FIRES         ACRES           FIRES         ACRES           FIRES         1           ACRES         120           FIRES         4           ACRES         5           FIRES         4           ACRES         5           FIRES         4           ACRES         5           FIRES         4           ACRES         5           FIRES         9           ACRES         157           FIRES         19           ACRES         19           FIRES         328           ACRES         328           FIRES         0           0         0           0         0

# Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	76	69	53	473	16	688
Alaska	ACRES	103	295,196	145,406	113,280	575,426	10	1,129,421
Northwest	FIRES	176	229	18	29	557	1,183	2,192
Northwest	ACRES	34,794	19,861	4,292	4,942	33,522	13,365	110,776
Northern California	FIRES	77	126	1	13	2,198	532	2,947
	ACRES	58	12,224	0	8	19,662	2,899	34,851
Southern California	FIRES	20	300	6	65	2,658	574	3,623
	ACRES	186	13,723	42	11,874	26,324	32,214	84,363
Northern Rockies	FIRES	601	78	7	16	414	614	1,730
	ACRES	5,059	17,778	15,301	3,797	15,210	13,413	70,558
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	47	602	3	29	609	543	1,833
Lastorii Great Basiii	ACRES	12,382	411,325	605	5,248	204,969	76,630	711,159
Western Great Basin	FIRES	4	288	9	16	86	79	482
	ACRES	0	19,318	35	10	3,168	1,323	23,854
Southwest	FIRES	556	245	14	66	508	1,049	2,438
	ACRES	7,725	19,278	40	24,855	176,279	83,336	311,513
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	849	476	9	43	581	470	2,428
,	ACRES	5,529	13,282	3,064	11,076	97,163	10,749	140,863
Eastern Area	FIRES	694		49	29	12,607	752 	14,131
Lactority woa	ACRES	2,868		6,186	43	102,722	7,952	119,771
Southern Area	FIRES	599		97	29	31,415	795	32,935
	ACRES	36,762		6,884	203	475,680	37,023	556,552
TOTAL	FIRES	3,624	2,420	282	388	52,106	6,607	65,427
	ACRES	105,466	821,985	181,855	175,336	1,730,125	278,914	3,293,681

Ten Year Average Fires	73,406
Ten Year Average Acres	6,691,923

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# **Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alealia	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES		0				1	1
Northwest	ACRES		126				58	184
Northern California	FIRES				0		8	8
Northern California	ACRES				3		119	122
Southern California	FIRES						1	1
Southern California	ACRES						9	9
Northern Rockies	FIRES					4	1	5
Notthern Rockies	ACRES					223	81	304
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES						12	12
Western Great Basin	FIRES						0	0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES						3	3
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES						3	3
Rocky Modificant	ACRES						526	526
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES					2	1	3
Southern Area	ACRES					202	45	247
TOTAL	FIRES	0	0	0	0	6	15	21
TOTAL	ACRES	0	126	0	3	425	853	1,407

# **Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			3		12	3	18
Alaska	ACRES			59		14,931	446	15,436
Nonthornet	FIRES	34	175	23	2	1	483	718
Northwest	ACRES	15,376	30,308	2,532	77	205	65,113	113,611
Neathern Oal'fear's	FIRES	2	16	36	44	29	503	630
Northern California	ACRES	24	833	22,592	1,713	4,042	22,262	51,466
On the control of	FIRES	1	12	20	9	21	121	184
Southern California	ACRES	37	2,018	5,679	591	2,549	3,936	14,810
Northern Rockies	FIRES	111	44	120	10	109	346	740
	ACRES	5,035	6,188	28,370	1,245	4,142	29,456	74,436
Factory One of Basis	FIRES	2	27	6	15	44	96	190
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	4,100	3,202	2,745	823	2,689	33,691	47,250
Western Onest Basis	FIRES		8	2	4	1	9	24
Western Great Basin	ACRES		1,302	1,395	846	210	659	4,412
Courthurset	FIRES	43	21	12	10		190	276
Southwest	ACRES	13,119	23,166	8,870	2,387		83,997	131,539
De alvo Marvataire	FIRES	49	77	128	24	52	187	517
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	8,096	18,613	28,964	8,477	10,427	29,613	104,190
Factors And	FIRES	76		406	57	1,561	224	2,324
Eastern Area	ACRES	63,775		60,286	6,582	103,574	73,496	307,713
O. the are Area	FIRES	23		193	65	8,990	1,155	10,426
Southern Area	ACRES	3,367		87,468	71,587	269,869	1,063,691	1,495,982
TOTAL	FIRES	341	380	949	240	10,820	3,317	16,047
TOTAL	ACRES	112,929	85,630	248,960	94,328	412,638	1,406,360	2,360,845

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

Additional wildfire information is available through the Geographic Areas at <a href="http://gacc.nifc.gov/">http://gacc.nifc.gov/</a>.